

## **CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION**

State of Louisiana Parish of St. John the Baptist City of LaPlace

Certification is hereby made by David Vitrano, who attests that he is general manager to L'Observateur, a twice weekly newspaper of general circulation in St. John The Baptist Parish and Official Journal of the St. John Parish Council and the School Board, and the Undersigned hereby certifies that the attached advertisement of:

DUISIGNE House presentative 44486 aton Public was published in L'Observateur on the following dates: **David Vitrano, General Manager Date of Certification** Sworn to and subscribe before me this day of E. JEFFREY PERILLOUX Notary Public # 22586 State of Louislana Commission issued for Life

## **David Vitrano**

General Manager 116 Newspaper Dr. • LaPlace, Louisiana 70069 (985) 652-9545 • (985) 652-3885 (fax) david.vitrano@wickcommunications.com PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL – HLS 14RS-866)

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 10, 2014, a bill relative to St. John the Baptist Parish; to provide relative to local sales taxes levied within the parish; to authorize the parish and other political subdivi-

AHD. Jonsthan Musley 1-16/14